FIRST NEORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCHE BLECKING STPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2785(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/147/380/427/436/451/34 IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act Corr. To FIR No. 0(397)(9)2023 HLP-PS u/s 143/147/380/427/436/451/34 IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 3rd May, 2023 at about 9:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
13/10/2023 at 12:30 PM	Bunglushi Village, Dopkon, Churachandpur. About 14 Kms North East	13/10/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Nemdeithem Haokip aged about 23 years w/o Jangminthang Haokip A/P: S Molcham Relief Camp, CCpur #6009296342/6009 337294	A huge contingent of armed radical Meitei/ Meetei	Unlawful Assembly, rioting, theft, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, house trespass with common intention, unauthorised possession of firearms, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he willl thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST	W/SI PT Dodoi of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	LA
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable / 143/147/380/427/436/451/34 IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act		

Officer- in- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed

Date

: (N THANGZAMUAN ), Inspt,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS : 13/10/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachendpur Police Statio Manepur To.

The Officer-in-Charge, Henglep Police Station, Churachandpur dist., Manipur-795128.



Subject: - First Information Report on the crimes of looting, vandalism, arson attack and discrimination of Scheduled Tribes.

Dear Sir.

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

- That, I am a Scheduled Tribe belonging to the any Kuki Tribe, a recognized L Scheduled Tribe under the Constitution of India. And, I am a permanent resident of Bunglushi Village, P.O.- Dopkon, P.S.- Kumbi, District- Churachandpur, Manipur,
- That, on the 3rd of May,2023 at about 9:30 PM, a huge contingent of armed radical Meitei/ Meetei, along with the Manipur State forces like the Manipur Police Commando, the Indian Reserved Battalion (IRB) attacked our village and in the process, they have looted, vandalized and torched my house.
- 3. That, it may be reported here that the miscreants were shouting slogans like-"KANGLEIPAK YAIPHARE"; "KUKI HATLO"; "HAO HATLO"; etc. while they were carrying out their criminal activities.
- That, it may also be reported here that the above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony and incurred huge loss which may be estimated to be Rs 28,85,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand) only.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you to kindly register an FIR/ ZERO FIR. investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and Kethented as an O.E. of case fix NO. 2725 (10) 2023 ccp-ps uls 143/147/380/427/486/451/34 IPC, 25(1-c) A Act Sec 2(2) (iii) 4 th sc/st (prevention of Artrongly) Act. obliged.

Dated: Churachandpur

The 4th of September, 2023.

This report is treated as an O.E. y FIR NO.

0 (397)(9)2023 HLB-PS W/S 143/147/3801 427/436/451/34-18C,25(1-0)4-VALT & SC & ST

Yours faithfully,

Churachandpur Police Stationer

Manipur New Manipur Ne

Officer-Machierarge

(NEMDEITHEM HAOKIP) Aged about: 23 Years

W/o: Jangminthang Haokip

Present Add: S. Molcham Relief

Camp, Churachandpur.

Mobile: 6009296342/6009337294

(Prevention of Advocation) Hed. Sec. 3 (2) (77)

Book No	*****			
Manipur	State	Form	No.	V

	No				
rage	INO		 	i	

## FIRST INFORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - HENGLEP

Sub-Division: Henglep District: Churachandpur FIR NO. 0(397)(9)2023 HLP-PS U/S 143/147/380/427/436/451/ Date & Hr. of Occurrence: 03-05-2023 34-IPC, 25(1-C) A.Act & SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act. Sec. 3(2)(iii) at @09:30 p.m.

Date & Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of despatch from Police Station	
09-09-2023 at 10:00 a.m.	Bunglushi Village, Dopkon, Churachandpur District, PS – Churachandpur	09-09-2023	

N B: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation	Results of the case
Nemdeithem Haokip (23) W/o Jangminthang Haokip of Bunglushi Village, Dopkon, Churachandpur District, PS – Churachandpur.  Contact No. 6009296342	Meitei armed miscreants	Unlawful assembly, rioting, theft, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire, house-trespass with common intention using firearms, atrocities against SC/ST.  Punishable U/S 143/147/380/427/436/451/34- IPC, 25 (1-C) A. Act & SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act. Sec. 3(2)(iii)	The Case is being transferred to Churachandpur P.S as per jurisdiction	

O.E - Attached

Signed Designation

(Inspector Holkhomang Haokip) Officer-in-Charge

Officer-in-Charge Henglep Police Station

DETHLP-PS

Churasa